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February saw the departure of Wasim 
Khan to take up his new role at the 
PCCI. The Foxes welcome new CEO 
Karen Rothery who takes up the reins 
in April from her current role at Surrey 
Sports Partnership. She was able to 
take time out recently to meet the 
press 

 

It’s hard to believe this was the scene 

at Grace Road in last week of 

February. It was warm enough to 

expect the first game to be any time 

soon. As it stands we have 4 weeks to 

pre season and 5 weeks until the first 

Championship match at Hove. 

I bet it will be considerably colder by 

the time we get to Hove on 5th April 
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Foxes 140 not out 

 
 
2019 Sees the 140th anniversary of Leicestershire CCC. On a spring like day in 
late February the 2019 playing squad, coaches, staff and members gathered 

 to celebrate the birthday with cake & fizz. 
 

       Welcome to the New CEO 
              Karen Rothery      
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Specsaver County Championship Fixtures 
Rnd Date Opposition Venue 

1 Fri 5 April Sussex Hove 

2 Thurs 11 April Worcestershire FCG 

3 Tues 14 May Middlesex Lords 

4 Mon 27 May Derbyshire FCG 

5 Mon 3 June Lancashire Liverpool 

6 Mon 10 June Middlesex FCG 

7 Mon 17 June Gloucestershire FCG 

8 Mon 24 June Northamptonshire Northampton 

9 Sun 7 July Durham FCG 

10 Mon 15 July Gloucestershire Cheltenham 

11 Tues 18 Aug Durham Chester le 
Street 

12 Sun 10 Sept Northamptonshire FCG 

13 Mon 16 Sept Glamorgan Cardiff 

14 Mon 23 Sept Lancashire FCG 

Royal London 1 Day Cup (50 Over) 
Rnd Date Opposition Venue 

1 Wed 17 Apr Yorkshire Vikings Headingly 

2 Fri 19 Apr Durham Chester le Street 

3 Sun 21 Apr Worcs Rapids FCG 

4 Wed 24 Apr Derbys Falcons FCG 

5 Fri 26 Apr Notts Outlaws Trent Bridge 

6 Sun 28 Apr Lancashire Old Trafford 

7 Sat 4 May Northants Steelbacks FCG 

8 Mon 6 May Warwickshire FCG 

Play Off Fri 10 May   

Semi Sun 12 May   

FINAL Sat 25 May  Lords 

Vitality Blast T20 
Rnd Date Opposition Venue 

1 Fri 19 July Lancs Lightning FCG 

2 Sun 21 July Birmingham Bears Edgbaston 

3 Tue 23 July Yorks Vikings FCG 

4 Fri 26 July Durham Jets FCG 

5 Sat 27 July Notts Outlaws Trent Bridge 

6 Wed 31 July Durham Jets Chester le 
Street 

7 Sun 4 Aug Worcs Rapids New Rd 

8 Wed 7 Aug Birmingham Bears FCG 

9 Fri 9 Aug Northants 
Steelbacks 

FCG 

10 Thur 15 Aug Derbys Falcons Derby 

11 Fri 16 Aug Northants 
Steelbacks 

Northampton 

12 Fri 23 Aug Notts Outlaws  FCG 

13 Sun 25 Aug Derbys Falcons FCG 

14 Fri 30 Aug Lancs Lightning Old Trafford 

¼    

Finals Sat 21 Sept   

YOU CAN FOLLOW ALL THE 

FOXES MATCHES  IN 2019 

AT 

WWW.OUTSIDEOFF.COM 

Welcome Aaron Lilley to the 

Foxes family 


